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CONFIDENTIAL/SPEED POST 

 
No.AN/SAS/16102/SAS-II/Nov./2009 
Office of the CGDA, 
West Block-V, R.K. Puram, 
New Delhi-110066 
Dated:  18th August, 2009 

 
To, 
  All PCsDA, including PCA(Fys), Kolkata 
  All CsDA including CFA(Fys), 
  All IFAs/CIAs. 
 

Subject: SAS Part-II Examination scheduled to  be held from 16th November, 
2009 to 20th November, 2009.  

 

Ref: In continuation of this HQrs. office Most Important Circular No. AN/SAS/ 
16102/SAS-II/Nov. 2009 dt. 22.06.2009. 

 
 
  The names of the candidates permitted to appear in SAS Part-II 
Examination scheduled to be held from 16th to 20th November, 2009 indicating the Roll 
Numbers allotted to them (in four digit) and the Stations/Centres for appearing  in the 
examination showing center code number in the form of  a booklet are forwarded 
herewith. The information is also available on  CGDA's Website.  It has been decided by 
the competent authority to conduct the above examination at 16 centres instead of 33 
examinations centres due to administrative reasons, and the moderate number of 317 
candidates permitted for appearing in the above examination. It would be seen that in 
some cases candidates have been allotted next nearest centres instead of ‘the nearest’ 
examination centres opted by these candidates considering the administrative feasibility 
of allotting examination centres. The PCsDA/CsDA are requested to provide suitable 
lodging and fooding for outstation candidates in particular.  
 

2.  A list containing organization-wise as well as centre-wise roll numbers 
alloted to the candidates  is included separately along with summary. 
 

3.  Necessary information  may be sent to those centres as well as to the 
concerned PCsDA/CsDA well in advance in respect to those candidates who may be 
appearing from centres other than those falling under your jurisdiction, since any delay in 
this issue, could adversely affect the prospective candidates. The candidature of some of 
the candidates has been recommended by you provisionally due to non- availability of 
their service books etc. which are needed to determine their eligibility to appear in the 
Examination. The candidature of such individuals has accordingly been approved by this 
office provisionally. Their cases may be reviewed immediately to ensure that they fulfill 
the prescribed criteria before their candidature is notified in your Office Orders. If  in any 
case, the above verification  is not possible, it should clearly be indicated in the Office 
Orders that the acceptance of the candidature, is to be viewed provisional. It may, 
invariably be ensured that necessary verification is completed before such candidate are 
allowed to take the examination. Candidature of some candidates have been kept 
PROVISIONAL for want of Board Proceedings which will be cleared on receipt of Board 
Proceedings duly recommended & will be informed separately.  
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4.  Any failure to appear in this examination  by way of absenteeism will 
entail forfeiture of one of the four valuable chances allowed to candidates as per revised 
SAS Rules. This may be brought to the notice of the candidates. 
 

5.  The printed blank answer books/continuation sheets in respect of each 
Paper i.e. Paper-V, VI, VII, VIII & IX shall be supplied from HQrs. Office. The conducting 
officers of the Examination Centres  must fulfill the following conditions in respect of 
conduct of Practical Portion of Paper- IX- Fundamentals of EDP Examination:- 
 

(a) To make available a workable P.C. fitted with the necessary accessories to 
each candidate in the examination hall;  

(b) To supply of a good quality CD to each candidate with necessary packing 
guard; 

(c) To take an additional copy of each candidate’s answers on a PC to be kept 
safe under their personal custody till further orders from HQrs. office, 

(d) To keep  answers of each candidate in a  CD as a back-up to be sent to  
HQrs. office along with Answer Books. The extra back-up taken,  shall 
have to be disposed of after hearing from HQrs. office. 

 

The detailed instructions for the above examination, shall be made 
available as Annexure -I  to  Instructions for conducting SAS Part-II Examination Nov., 
2009 which is being sent separately. 
 

5.1  Since the number of candidates appearing from each examination centre 
is now available, the Conducting Officers should ensure in time, availability of PCs in 
the examination hall for smooth conduct of Paper -IX - EDP (Practical Portion) of above 
examination. 
 

6.  The list of SC/ST candidates may please be furnished to this office as per 
instructions contained at Para- 7 of our Circular No. AN/SAS/16102/SAS/II/Nov. 2009 
dt. 22.06.2009 if not already sent to us. The list in question may be prepared 
independently duly verified with from their service books and under no circumstances it 
should based on the information furnished by the candidate(s). It may be certified that the 
list furnished is with reference to the information recorded in the Service Books of the 
candidates concerned. The same may be sent by  SPEED POST  so as to reach this HQrs. 
Office by 11th September, 2009.  
 

7.  All arrangements for smooth conduct of the examination may be 
confirmed. The detailed instructions in regard to the conduct of the above examination 
shall be sent shortly to conducting officers of all examination centres . 
 

8.  Please acknowledge receipt  of this communication. 
 

(Rajesh Chadha) 
Asstt. CGDA(SAS) 

Copy to  
 

1. MOD(Fin) 
DAD Coord,  
New Delhi ............... For information please. 

2. AN/IV/IX  Section (Local) along with a list of candidates with Roll Nos. 
 
 
 

(Rajesh Chadha) 
Asstt. CGDA(SAS) 



Paper Marks

0001 0001 Rajesh Kumar SA M 9-Apr-96 SC Allahabad 01 A VII,VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0002 0002 Sunil Kumar Aud M 11-Apr-05 Gen Allahabad 01 A VII,VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0003 0003
Ranjeet Kumar 

Choudhary
Aud M 1-Feb-05 SC Lucknow 10 A VI 60 VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0004 0004 Ram Mohan Singh Aud M 24-May-04 Gen Lucknow 10 A VI 65 VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0005 0005 Ram Kumar Mahton Aud M 27-Jun-00 Gen Kanpur 08 A VI,VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0006 0006 Brij Nandan Aud M 10-May-04 Gen Kanpur 08 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0007 0007 Prakash SA M 10-Dec-04 Gen Kanpur 08 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0008 0008 Brajesh Kumar Singh Aud M 7-Mar-03 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0009 0009 Deepak Kumar Pandey SA M 10-Oct-02 Gen Lucknow 10 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0010 0010 Abshar Alam Ansari SA M 9-Sep-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0011 0011 Amarjeet SA M 6-Sep-02 SC Allahabad 01 A  VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0012 0012 Binod Kumar Singh Clk M 20-Jul-04 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0013 0013
Dharmendra Kumar 

Singh
Clk M 20-Apr-04 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0014 0014 Manish Kumar Verma Clk M 24-May-04 Gen Allahabad 01 A  VI,VII,VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0015 0015 Paras Nath Gupta SA M 1-Oct-02 Gen Lucknow 10 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0016 0016 Raj Kumar Saxena Clk M 27-Apr-04 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0017 0017 Ram Nandan Yadav SA M 4-Sep-02 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0018 0018
Shashi Bhushan 

Prasad
SA M 7-Nov-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

0019 0019 Nagendra Nath Mishra SA M 25-Feb-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

0020 0020 Brij Mohan SA M 23-Dec-02 SC New Delhi 12 A PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

0021 0021 Pramod Mahto SA M 9-Jun-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A VI 60 PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

0022 0022 Rajesh Raushan SA M 25-Nov-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

0023 0023 Kamlesh Kumar SA M 20-May-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

0024 0024 Pramod Kumar SA M 25-Nov-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

0025 0025 Shankar Prasad Aud M 20-May-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

0026 0026 Lalit Narayan Sahu SA M 6-Jan-03 Gen New Delhi 12 A VIII CGDA, New Delhi

0027 0027 Sarup Singh Aud M 31-Mar-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A CGDA, New Delhi

0028 0028 Akhilesh Kumar SA M 23-Jun-03 Gen Allahabad 01 A VII,VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

0029 0029 Debajyoti Dey SA M 10-Mar-04 Gen Allahabad 01 A PCDA(P) Allahabad

0030 0030 Dinesh Kumar Clk M 7-Feb-03 SC Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

0031 0031 Dinker Tripathi SA M 3-Feb-03 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

0032 0032 Gyanendra Kumar SA M 5-Aug-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

0033 0033 Jasbir Singh Chauhan Aud M 8-Jun-06 ST Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

0034 0034 Pramod Krishan SA M 29-Jun-98 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

0035 0035 Saurabh Tiwari SA M 18-Jul-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A PCDA(P) Allahabad

0036 0036
Shailendra Kumar  

Upadhyay
SA M 25-Nov-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

0037 0037 Indra Sen Pal SA M 13-Aug-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A V,IX 61,75 VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

0038 0038 Rajesh Kumar Baroliya SA M 30-Dec-03 SC Allahabad 01 A VI 67 VII,VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

SAS PART-II EXAMINATION - NOVEMBER 2009

ROLL NOs. (ORGANIZATION-WISE)

Cat Sec Hindi Organisation Remarks

Exemp

Centre C.CodeS.N
Roll 

No.
Name Grade Sex DOA
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0039 0039
Upendra Kumar 

Tripathi
Aud M 13-May-04 Gen Allahabad 01 A PCDA(P) Allahabad

0040 0040 Debasish Pramanick Clk M 3-Feb-04 SC Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0041 0041 Shampa Chatterjee Clk F 28-Feb-05 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0042 0042 Ananda Mondal Clk M 9-Jan-04 SC Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0043 0043 Kamalesh Majhi Clk M 19-May-04 SC Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0044 0044 Shanta Roy Clk F 19-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0045 0045 Sanjay Sinha SA M 11-Sep-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0046 0046 Pradip Paul Clk M 8-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0047 0047 Bharat Narayan Pal Clk M 4-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0048 0048 Debebrata Sarkar Clk M 3-Jun-02 SC Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0049 0049 Sumi Ghosh Clk F 17-May-04 SC Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0050 0050 Tarak Nath Mondal Clk M 5-Feb-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0051 0051 Tarak Sarkar Clk M 4-Feb-04 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0052 0052 Amaresh Roy Clk M 13-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0053 0053 Kausik Sil Clk M 9-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 C PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0054 0054 Sukesh Dutta Clk M 12-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0055 0055 Asit Pramanik Clk M 1-Apr-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0056 0056 Manisha Mazumder SA F 21-Oct-99 Gen Kolkata 09 C PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0057 0057 S.Shanker Clk M 31-Oct-05 Gen Chennai 03 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0058 0058 Srinivasan Clk M 3-Oct-05 Gen Chennai 03 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0059 0059 Kumar Niranjan SA M 22-Dec-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0060 0060 Pramod Kumar Aud M 10-Jul-06 Gen Pune 'A' 14 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0061 0061 Ashok Kumar SA M 5-Aug-04 Gen Mumbai 11 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0062 0062 Ajay Kumar Rai SA M 21-Oct-04 Gen Mumbai 11 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0063 0063 Prasanta Roy Clk M 14-Feb-05 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0064 0064 Saugata Chakraborty SA M 28-Jan-99 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0065 0065 Kakali Dey Clk F 30-Dec-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0066 0066 P.K.Sahu SA M 13-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0067 0067 Tikeswar Dhal Aud M 11-Aug-06 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0068 0068 A.K.Lenka Clk M 13-Jun-05 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0069 0069 U.C.Sahoo Clk M 24-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0070 0070 R.K.Panda Clk M 13-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0071 0071 Emami SA M 25-Mar-03 Gen Dehradun 04 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0072 0072 Mascodul Hassen SA M 12-Sep-03 Gen Dehradun 04 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0073 0073 Manoj Pokhriyal SA M 20-Mar-03 Gen Dehradun 04 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0074 0074 Satish Chandra Mishra SA M 29-Sep-03 Gen Jabalpur 06 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0075 0075 Uday Kumar Aud M 21-Feb-05 Gen Jabalpur 06 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0076 0076 Md.Irshad Ahmed Aud M 10-Jan-03 Gen Patna 13 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0077 0077 Jai Bir Singh Clk M 8-Jan-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0078 0078 Prakash Kullu SA M 9-Dec-03 ST Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata



Paper Marks

Cat Sec Hindi Organisation Remarks

Exemp

Centre C.CodeS.N
Roll 

No.
Name Grade Sex DOA

0079 0079 Manoj Kumar Gupta SA M 17-Sep-98 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0080 0080 Veer Singh Gaur SA M 5-May-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0081 0081 Ajay Kumar Pardey SA M 25-Apr-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0082 0082 Amit Kumar Clk M 26-Aug-04 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0083 0083 Sashi Kumar Bhagat Clk M 7-Jan-05 Gen Lucknow 10 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0084 0084 Alok Kumar Sharma Clk M 24-Feb-05 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0085 0085 Santos Kumar SA M 28-Oct-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0086 0086 Alok Mishra Aud M 6-Oct-00 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0087 0087
Biswajit 

Bandyopadhyay
Clk M 8-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0088 0088 Sanjoy Basu Clk M 5-Feb-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0089 0089 Chhoteraja Rajbhar Clk M 13-May-04 SC Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0090 0090 Prasanta Kumar Sarkar SA M 11-Feb-03 SC Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0091 0091 Ashis Kumar Mandal SA M 16-Jan-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0092 0092 Scumyen Chatterjee Aud M 31-Jan-05 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0093 0093
Sukanta 

Chattopadhyay
Aud M 12-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0094 0094 Soumen Mandal Aud M 19-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0095 0095 Biswajit Banerjee Aud M 7-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A IX 74 PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0096 0096 Md.Asadulah Aud M 29-Dec-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0097 0097 Md.Jawed Ahmed SA M 29-Apr-98 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0098 0098 Subrota Kumar Roy Aud M 13-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0099 0099 V.Rajasavukathi Aud F 23-Feb-05 SC Chennai 03 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0100 0100 Birjendra Kumar SA M 2-Sep-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D V 63 VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0101 0101 Dilip Kr. Singh SA M 29-Sep-03 Gen Lucknow 10 D VIII 81 PCA(Fys) Kolkata

0102 0102 Chandan Kumar Jha H.Typ. M 11-Oct-02 Gen Mumbai 11 C VIII PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0103 0103 Purushotam Kumar Aud M 15-Nov-02 Gen Mumbai 11 C VIII PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0104 0104 Mahendra Kumar SA M 18-Oct-04 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0105 0105 Rajbir Arun SA M 7-Feb-05 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0106 0106
Rakesh Kumar 

Sinha
SA M 29-Jun-04 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0107 0107 Pintu Saha SA M 26-Mar-03 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0108 0108 Thomas Tigga SA M 18-Oct-04 ST Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0109 0109 Mrinal M. More SA M 10-Oct-02 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0110 0110 Kum.Asiaya Begumi Clk F 11-Nov-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0111 0111 A.Krishna Mohan Clk M 24-May-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0112 0112
Varanarasimha 

Murthy N
Clk M 30-Dec-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0113 0113 Ahmed Shariff Clk M 27-Jan-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0114 0114 I.Harikrishna Clk M 30-Jun-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0115 0115 Ramesan T.T. Clk M 23-Jul-04 Gen Bangalore 02 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0116 0116 Pintu Dey SA M 29-Dec-03 Gen Kolkata 09 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0117 0117
A.V.Surya Prakasa 

Rao
Aud M 9-Aug-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

0118 0118 Sujit Kumar Sardar SA M 10-Apr-03 SC Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune
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0119 0119 Pankaj Kumar Aud M 27-Jun-05 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

0120 0120 Om Prakash Gupta SA M 1-Nov-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

0121 0121 Om Prakash Singh CLK M 26-Jun-06 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

0122 0122 Niraj Kumar Jha Aud M 7-Jul-06 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

0123 0123
Satyendra Prasad 

Sahu
SA M 16-Aug-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0124 0124 Rishikesh Kumar SA M 5-Jan-05 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0125 0125 Ram Bishwas Mahto SA M 14-Oct-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0126 0126 Ravindra Kumar SA M 29-Oct-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0127 0127 C. Prakash CLK M 26-Sep-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0128 0128 Lal Bahadur AUD M 24-Jul-06 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

0129 0129 Niraj Bharti AUD M 18-Apr-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

0130 0130 Deba Jyoti Sardar SA M 17-Dec-02 SC Pune 'A' 14 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0131 0131 Kajal Kumar Samanta SA M 3-Sep-03 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0132 0132 Shrishankar Kumar AUD M 2-May-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

0133 0133 Shashank M.Moon AUD M 11-Mar-98 SC Jabalpur 06 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0134 0134
Debashis 

Gangopadhyay
SA M 24-Mar-03 Gen Mumbai 11 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0135 0135 Dhiraj Kumar Jha SA M 16-Apr-03 Gen Mumbai 11 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

0136 0136 Ulka A.Patwardhan SA F 29-May-98 Gen Mumbai 11 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0137 0137 Sumanta Dutta SA M 4-Apr-03 Gen Mumbai 11 A PCDA(SC) Pune

0138 0138 Saket Kumar AUD M 4-Jul-05 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

0139 0139 Kalyan Kumar Clk M 9-Jun-03 Gen New Delhi 12 A VIII PCDA, New Delhi

0140 0140 Subhasis Banerjee Aud M 6-Aug-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A VI,VIII 61,77 PCDA, New Delhi

0141 0141 Pramod Kumar Gupta SA M 28-Jan-99 Gen New Delhi 12 A VI,VII,VIII PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

0142 0142
Hasmukh Kumar 

Pahadia
SA M 28-Jan-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

0143 0143 Amitava Dhara SA M 14-Jul-03 Gen New Delhi 12 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

0144 0144 B K Mandal SA M 23-Dec-02 Gen New Delhi 12 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

0145 0145
S Daniel Ravindran 

Koilrajan
Clk M 14-Jul-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

0146 0146 Ajay Kumar SA M 5-Oct-05 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A  VI,VII,VIII CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

0147 0147
Sanjay Kumar 

Choudhary
SA M 25-Oct-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

0148 0148 D K Mahato SA M 21-Apr-03 SC Guwahati 05 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

0149 0149 Pradip Singha SA M 23-Apr-98 ST Guwahati 05 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

0150 0150 Sanjeev Kumar SA M 21-Dec-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A VIII CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

0151 0151 Kishor Nath SA M 31-Jul-04 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.  

0152 0152 Diwakar Mishra Clk M 11-Jul-05 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0153 0153 Diwakar Singh Clk M 23-Jun-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0154 0154 Abhishek Kumar Aud M 12-Aug-05 ST Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0155 0155 Anjani Kumar Clk M 22-May-06 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0156 0156 Dharam Prakash Clk M 16-Mar-06 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0157 0157 Mithlesh Kumar Clk M 1-Jun-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0158 0158 Rajesh Kumar Clk M 12-Jul-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna
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0159 0159 Amit Kumar Clk M 4-Aug-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0160 0160 Vinay Kumar Aud M 18-Feb-00 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0161 0161 Shashi Bhushan Clk M 18-Mar-02 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0162 0162 Jitendra Kumar Clk M 29-Sep-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0163 0163 Sujit Kumar Clk M 10-Aug-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0164 0164 Rakesh Kumar Clk M 12-Sep-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0165 0165 R K Singh Aud M 18-Aug-00 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0166 0166 Binay Kumar Clk M 6-Sep-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0167 0167 Vikas Kumar Clk M 1-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0168 0168 Santosh Kumar Clk M 15-Jan-98 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0169 0169 Gupteshwar Prasad Clk M 1-Oct-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0170 0170 Binod Kumar Clk M 17-Nov-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0171 0171 Sanjay Kumar Clk M 1-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0172 0172 Shailesh Kumar Aud M 1-Nov-99 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0173 0173 Pankaj Kumar Sinha Clk M 4-May-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0174 0174 Anand Jee Clk M 28-Apr-05 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0175 0175 Amit Kumar Pandey Clk M 6-Oct-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0176 0176 Sujeet Kumar Clk M 29-Mar-00 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0177 0177 Manoj Kumar Clk M 2-Aug-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0178 0178 P N Jha Clk M 6-Mar-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0179 0179 Kumar Deep Kamal SA M 7-Oct-02 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0180 0180 Pramod Kumar Clk M 1-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0181 0181 Somnath Mallick SA M 26-Feb-98 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0182 0182 Rajiv Ranjan Clk M 7-May-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0183 0183 Sandip Kumar Clk M 10-Apr-01 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0184 0184 Mukesh Kumar Singh Clk M 19-Nov-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0185 0185 Sunil Kumar Singh Clk M 5-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0186 0186 Awadhesh Kumar Singh Clk M 12-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0187 0187 Sudhir Kumar Clk M 21-Jun-02 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0188 0188 Ranjit Kumar Verma SA M 18-Feb-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0189 0189 Sudhir Kumar Clk M 11-Mar-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0190 0190 Prem Prakash Singh Clk M 24-Mar-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0191 0191 Anil Kumar Anil Clk M 2-Aug-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0192 0192 Mahesh Prasad Clk M 2-Jun-00 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0193 0193 Sanjit Kumar SA M 15-Jul-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0194 0194 Dileep Singh Clk M 17-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0195 0195 Lakshman Kumar Clk M 25-Sep-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0196 0196 Raman Nagule Clk M 31-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0197 0197 Krishna Kumar Clk M 4-Jun-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0198 0198 Archna Verma SA F 1-Dec-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna
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0199 0199 Kaushik Pal Clk M 8-Apr-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

0200 0200 Partha Mondal Clk M 5-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

0201 0201 Atish Sen Clk M 27-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

0202 0202 Sikha K Bansode Clk F 15-Mar-05 SC Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

0203 0203 Pranab Kumar Paul Clk M 1-Mar-05 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

0204 0204 Rakesh Kumar SA M 7-Mar-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

0205 0205 Kamakshi Das SA F 6-Aug-94 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

0206 0206 Ashok Kumar Dey Clk M 14-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0207 0207 Md. Sabir Alam Clk M 17-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0208 0208 Sagar Chakraborty Clk M 11-May-04 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Patna

0209 0209 Sanjiv Kumar Aud M 2-May-05 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0210 0210 Sandhir Kumar Aud M 7-Mar-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0211 0211 Sunil Kumar SA M 30-Oct-96 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0212 0212 Nandan Kumar Aud M 6-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0213 0213 Ranjit Kumar Aud M 2-Jul-01 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0214 0214
Himanshu Kumar 

Sinha
Aud M 10-Apr-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0215 0215 Vinoy Kumar Mallick Aud M 15-Jul-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0216 0216 Nirbhay Kumar SA M 7-Oct-02 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0217 0217 Sudhir Kumar Aud M 12-Aug-00 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0218 0218 Bimal Kumar SA M 23-Mar-98 Gen Guwahati 05 A VI 64 CDA Patna

0219 0219 Satish Kumar Aud M 24-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

0220 0220 P.K. Dutta Aud M 22-Mar-05 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0221 0221 Ashok Kumar SA M 4-Mar-98 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

0222 0222
Pratik Kumar 

Bhattacharya
Aud M 27-Aug-02 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

0223 0223 Pankaj Kumar Pandey Aud M 15-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

0224 0224 V Balamurugan Clk M 4-Nov-03 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0225 0225 Mohammad Riazuddin SA M 21-Jun-04 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0226 0226 A Thangam Clk F 12-Nov-03 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0227 0227 A B Chandravathi Clk F 14-Nov-03 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0228 0228 K Rajaguru Clk M 12-Jul-04 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0229 0229 A Arul Alias Agasthian Clk M 13-Aug-04 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0230 0230 N Varatharaja Perumal Clk M 18-May-05 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0231 0231 A Suresh Aud M 24-May-05 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0232 0232 C Sasi Kumar Clk M 30-May-05 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0233 0233 B Suresh Clk M 28-Jun-05 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0234 0234 Sajeevan N P Clk M 18-Apr-05 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

0235 0235 K B Maya Clk F 31-May-04 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

0236 0236 S Sreeja Clk F 12-Feb-04 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

0237 0237 S Santosh Kumar Aud M 24-May-05 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

0238 0238 S S Mini Aud F 6-Jan-05 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai
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0239 0239 Vinod Kumar K P Aud M 8-Mar-04 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0240 0240 Anil Kumar K Aud M 26-Apr-04 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0241 0241 Madhu V Aud M 3-May-05 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0242 0242 C Nanda Kumar Aud M 20-Sep-04 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0243 0243 Sunoj Kumar M K Clk M 13-Jul-05 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0244 0244 Remesh Babu K K Clk M 13-Sep-05 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0245 0245 Sheeja Unnikrishnan Clk F 24-Oct-05 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0246 0246 Jose Joseph Clk M 12-Jan-06 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0247 0247 Niraj Kumar Aud M 12-Jun-06 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0248 0248 G B Mahesh Babu Clk M 3-Mar-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Chennai

0249 0249 S Narayanan Clk M 11-May-05 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

0250 0250 Melton Correya SA M 22-Jul-03 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

0251 0251 S Shunmuganathan Aud M 14-Jul-04 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

0252 0252 S Arumugam Aud M 12-Jul-04 Gen Chennai 03 A IX 62 CDA Chennai

0253 0253 C P Ramachandran Aud M 13-Oct-04 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

0254 0254
Santosh Kumar 

Panjiyar
Aud M 6-Jan-06 Gen Bangalore 02 A VIII CDA Bangalore

0255 0255 Vijay Kumar Aud M 30-Jun-06 Gen Bangalore 02 A VIII CDA Bangalore

0256 0256 Chandrika Prasad SA M 15-Apr-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Bangalore

0257 0257 Ginzha M G SA F 21-May-03 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA(R&D) Bangalore

0258 0258 Randhir Kumar Aud M 26-Apr-04 Gen Bangalore 02 A VIII CDA(R&D) Bangalore

0259 0259 B.Sivagurunathan SA M 3-Feb-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA(R&D) Hyderabad

0260 0260 J. Srinivasan Aud M 9-Jun-06 Gen New Delhi 12 B CDA(AF) New Delhi

0261 0261 Suresh Kumar Agrawal SA M 17-Oct-03 Gen Jabalpur 06 A VIII CDA Jabalpur

0262 0262 Md Mehar Ali SA M 22-Dec-03 Gen Jabalpur 06 A CDA Jabalpur

0263 0263 Sanjay Kumar SA M 19-Oct-04 Gen Jabalpur 06 A VIII CDA Jabalpur

0264 0264 Maddi Rabi Prasad Clk M 12-Dec-05 Gen Jabalpur 06 A CDA Jabalpur

0265 0265 Jugal Kishor Agrawal Aud M 31-Mar-06 Gen Jabalpur 06 A CDA Jabalpur

0266 0266
Ravindra Kumar 

Singhal
Aud M 19-Jun-06 Gen Jabalpur 06 A VI,VII,VIII CDA Jabalpur

0267 0267 Soumen Kumar Das SA M 13-Mar-03 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A CDA(O) Pune

0268 0268 Raj Kumar Roy SA M 28-Dec-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A CDA(O) Pune

0269 0269 Anshuman Shrivastava SA M 15-Mar-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII CDA(O) Pune

0270 0270
Dharmendra Kumar 

Jha
Aud M 29-Jun-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII CDA(O) Pune

0271 0271 Nitesh Kamal SA M 14-Jul-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII CDA(O) Pune

0272 0272 Manas Kumar Ghosh SA M 27-Sep-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A CDA(O) Pune

0273 0273
Sagar Kumar 

Bhattacharya
SA M 9-Jan-03 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

0274 0274 Manoj Kumar Singh Aud M 29-Mar-06 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

0275 0275 Pradyot Kr.Manna SA M 7-Aug-03 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

0276 0276 S.K. Shaw SA M 5-May-05 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

0277 0277 Robert J. Simte SA M 9-Oct-02 ST Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

0278 0278
Mrs. Valarie 

Marbaniang
DEO'A' F 14-Jul-95 ST Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati
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0279 0279 Santosh Prasad Aud M 10-Jun-05 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

0280 0280 G.Bhanu Prasad   SA M 28-Sep-01 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0281 0281 Sudha Rani R CLK F 7-Jul-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0282 0282 I. Srikanth Babu CLK M 9-May-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0283 0283 M.S.S.Nooka Raju    AUD M 15-Feb-01 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0284 0284  Ravi R CLK M 7-Jul-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0285 0285 Sree Sai Prasad.M CLK M 26-May-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0286 0286 Tapan Kumar Das SA M 5-May-04 SC Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0287 0287 T. Rohini Prakash CLK F 18-Oct-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0288 0288 Rajesh Kumar Doley  SA M 30-Sep-04 ST Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0289 0289  K. Venkateswara Rao CLK M 13-Apr-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0290 0290 Partha Saha SA M 22-Sep-03 SC Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0291 0291  Pardha Saradhi .B CLK M 15-Feb-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0292 0292 B. Shyam Sundar SA M 25-Jul-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0293 0293 A. Srinivasa Rao CLK M 11-Apr-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0294 0294 G. Srinivas CLK M 19-Jan-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0295 0295 Ananta Narayan Dash SA M 17-Feb-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0296 0296 Chubamongba Jamir SA M 3-Nov-03 ST Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0297 0297 C.K. Jagadish Kumar SA M 13-Sep-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0298 0298 S.V. Sita Rama Murthy CLK M 21-Feb-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0299 0299  Gunturu V.Subba Rao CLK M 12-Apr-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0300 0300 P.S.Chandra Shekhar Aud M 3-Jan-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0301 0301 Mohan Kumar Pasumarthi Aud M 18-Oct-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A IX 66 CDA Secunderabad

0302 0302 M.Udaya Sankar Aud M 30-Apr-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

0303 0303 Sanjay Kumar Sharma Aud M 17-Sep-01 Gen New Delhi 12 A CDA(Army) Meerut

0304 0304 Upesh Khattri Clk M 15-Oct-04 Gen Dehradun 04 B PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0305 0305 Rajesh Dobhal Aud M 15-Jun-06 ST Dehradun 04 B VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0306 0306 Ved Mittter Aud M 31-Mar-04 SC Dehradun 04 B PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0307 0307 Julita Induar SA F 6-Oct-03 ST Kolkata 09 A PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0308 0308 Arvind Sing Panwar SA M 30-Dec-02 Gen Kanpur 08 B VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0309 0309 Sukhlal Oraon SA M 15-Mar-04 ST Kanpur 08 B VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0310 0310 Deepak D Kashap Aud M 8-Jul-02 ST Jabalpur 06 C PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0311 0311 Deeptiman Das SA M 14-Mar-05 Gen Kanpur 08 B VI 70 PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0312 0312 S S Pundir SA M 29-Jan-03 Gen Kanpur 08 B VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0313 0313 Prabhakar Kumar SA M 5-Sep-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 B PCDA(AF) Dehradun

0314 0314 Shyam Nandan Rai SA M 11-Feb-03 Gen Allahabad 01 A  VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun
Prov  (want 

of SB)

0315 0315 Subhasish Banerjee SA M 6-Aug-03 Gen Pune 'A' 14 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata
Prov (Brd 

Pro.)

0316 0316 V.Hemamalini Clk F 9-Aug-04 Gen Chennai 03 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata
Prov (Brd 

Pro.)

0317 0317 Anand Kumar SA M 22-Mar-04 Gen Jabalpur 06 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata
Prov (Brd 

Pro.)



Paper Marks

1 0001 Rajesh Kumar SA M 9-Apr-96 SC Allahabad 01 A VII,VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

2 0002 Sunil Kumar Aud M 11-Apr-05 Gen Allahabad 01 A VII,VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

3 0010 Abshar Alam Ansari SA M 9-Sep-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

4 0011 Amarjeet SA M 6-Sep-02 SC Allahabad 01 A  VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

5 0014 Manish Kumar Verma Clk M 24-May-04 Gen Allahabad 01 A  VI,VII,VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

6 0018 Shashi Bhushan Prasad SA M 7-Nov-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

7 0028 Akhilesh Kumar SA M 23-Jun-03 Gen Allahabad 01 A VII,VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

8 0029 Debajyoti Dey SA M 10-Mar-04 Gen Allahabad 01 A PCDA(P) Allahabad

9 0030 Dinesh Kumar Clk M 7-Feb-03 SC Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

10 0031 Dinker Tripathi SA M 3-Feb-03 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

11 0032 Gyanendra Kumar SA M 5-Aug-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

12 0033 Jasbir Singh Chauhan Aud M 8-Jun-06 ST Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

13 0034 Pramod Krishan SA M 29-Jun-98 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

14 0035 Saurabh Tiwari SA M 18-Jul-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A PCDA(P) Allahabad

15 0036
Shailendra Kumar  

Upadhyay
SA M 25-Nov-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

16 0037 Indra Sen Pal SA M 13-Aug-02 Gen Allahabad 01 A V,IX 61,75 VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

17 0038 Rajesh Kumar Baroliya SA M 30-Dec-03 SC Allahabad 01 A VI 67 VII,VIII PCDA(P) Allahabad

18 0039 Upendra Kumar Tripathi Aud M 13-May-04 Gen Allahabad 01 A PCDA(P) Allahabad

19 0314 Shyam Nandan Rai SA M 11-Feb-03 Gen Allahabad 01 A  VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun
Prov  (want 

of SB)

1 0115 Ramesan T.T. Clk M 23-Jul-04 Gen Bangalore 02 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

2 0234 Sajeevan N P Clk M 18-Apr-05 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

3 0235 K B Maya Clk F 31-May-04 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

4 0236 S Sreeja Clk F 12-Feb-04 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

5 0237 S Santosh Kumar Aud M 24-May-05 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

6 0238 S S Mini Aud F 6-Jan-05 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

7 0249 S Narayanan Clk M 11-May-05 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

8 0250 Melton Correya SA M 22-Jul-03 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA Chennai

9 0254 Santosh Kumar Panjiyar Aud M 6-Jan-06 Gen Bangalore 02 A VIII CDA Bangalore

10 0255 Vijay Kumar Aud M 30-Jun-06 Gen Bangalore 02 A VIII CDA Bangalore

11 0257 Ginzha M G SA F 21-May-03 Gen Bangalore 02 A CDA(R&D) Bangalore

12 0258 Randhir Kumar Aud M 26-Apr-04 Gen Bangalore 02 A VIII CDA(R&D) Bangalore

1 0057 S.Shanker Clk M 31-Oct-05 Gen Chennai 03 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

2 0058 Srinivasan Clk M 3-Oct-05 Gen Chennai 03 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

3 0099 V.Rajasavukathi Aud F 23-Feb-05 SC Chennai 03 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

4 0224 V Balamurugan Clk M 4-Nov-03 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

5 0225 Mohammad Riazuddin SA M 21-Jun-04 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

6 0226 A Thangam Clk F 12-Nov-03 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

7 0227 A B Chandravathi Clk F 14-Nov-03 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai
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8 0228 K Rajaguru Clk M 12-Jul-04 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

9 0229 A Arul Alias Agasthian Clk M 13-Aug-04 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

10 0230 N Varatharaja Perumal Clk M 18-May-05 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

11 0231 A Suresh Aud M 24-May-05 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

12 0232 C Sasi Kumar Clk M 30-May-05 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

13 0233 B Suresh Clk M 28-Jun-05 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

14 0251 S Shunmuganathan Aud M 14-Jul-04 Gen Chennai 03 A CDA Chennai

15 0252 S Arumugam Aud M 12-Jul-04 Gen Chennai 03 A IX 62 CDA Chennai

16 0316 V.Hemamalini Clk F 9-Aug-04 Gen Chennai 03 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata
Prov (Brd 

Pro.)

1 0019 Nagendra Nath Mishra SA M 25-Feb-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

2 0022 Rajesh Raushan SA M 25-Nov-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

3 0023 Kamlesh Kumar SA M 20-May-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

4 0024 Pramod Kumar SA M 25-Nov-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

5 0025 Shankar Prasad Aud M 20-May-03 Gen Dehradun 04 A VIII PCDA(NC) Jammu

6 0071 Emami SA M 25-Mar-03 Gen Dehradun 04 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

7 0072 Mascodul Hassen SA M 12-Sep-03 Gen Dehradun 04 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

8 0073 Manoj Pokhriyal SA M 20-Mar-03 Gen Dehradun 04 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

9 0304 Upesh Khattri Clk M 15-Oct-04 Gen Dehradun 04 B PCDA(AF) Dehradun

10 0305 Rajesh Dobhal Aud M 15-Jun-06 ST Dehradun 04 B VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun

11 0306 Ved Mittter Aud M 31-Mar-04 SC Dehradun 04 B PCDA(AF) Dehradun

1 0148 D K Mahato SA M 21-Apr-03 SC Guwahati 05 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

2 0149 Pradip Singha SA M 23-Apr-98 ST Guwahati 05 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

3 0151 Kishor Nath SA M 31-Jul-04 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.  

4 0208 Sagar Chakraborty Clk M 11-May-04 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Patna

5 0218 Bimal Kumar SA M 23-Mar-98 Gen Guwahati 05 A VI 64 CDA Patna

6 0273
Sagar Kumar 

Bhattacharya
SA M 9-Jan-03 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

7 0274 Manoj Kumar Singh Aud M 29-Mar-06 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

8 0275 Pradyot Kr.Manna SA M 7-Aug-03 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

9 0276 S.K. Shaw SA M 5-May-05 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

10 0277 Robert J. Simte SA M 9-Oct-02 ST Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

11 0278 Mrs. Valarie Marbaniang DEO'A' F 14-Jul-95 ST Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

12 0279 Santosh Prasad Aud M 10-Jun-05 Gen Guwahati 05 A CDA Guwahati

1 0074 Satish Chandra Mishra SA M 29-Sep-03 Gen Jabalpur 06 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

2 0075 Uday Kumar Aud M 21-Feb-05 Gen Jabalpur 06 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

3 0133 Shashank M.Moon AUD M 11-Mar-98 SC Jabalpur 06 A PCDA(SC) Pune

4 0261 Suresh Kumar Agrawal SA M 17-Oct-03 Gen Jabalpur 06 A VIII CDA Jabalpur

5 0262 Md Mehar Ali SA M 22-Dec-03 Gen Jabalpur 06 A CDA Jabalpur

6 0263 Sanjay Kumar SA M 19-Oct-04 Gen Jabalpur 06 A VIII CDA Jabalpur

7 0264 Maddi Rabi Prasad Clk M 12-Dec-05 Gen Jabalpur 06 A CDA Jabalpur

8 0265 Jugal Kishor Agrawal Aud M 31-Mar-06 Gen Jabalpur 06 A CDA Jabalpur
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9 0266 Ravindra Kumar Singhal Aud M 19-Jun-06 Gen Jabalpur 06 A VI,VII,VIII CDA Jabalpur

10 0310 Deepak D Kashap Aud M 8-Jul-02 ST Jabalpur 06 C PCDA(AF) Dehradun

11 0317 Anand Kumar SA M 22-Mar-04 Gen Jabalpur 06 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata
Prov (Brd 

Pro.)

1 0239 Vinod Kumar K P Aud M 8-Mar-04 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

2 0240 Anil Kumar K Aud M 26-Apr-04 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

3 0241 Madhu V Aud M 3-May-05 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

4 0242 C Nanda Kumar Aud M 20-Sep-04 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

5 0243 Sunoj Kumar M K Clk M 13-Jul-05 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

6 0244 Remesh Babu K K Clk M 13-Sep-05 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

7 0245 Sheeja Unnikrishnan Clk F 24-Oct-05 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

8 0246 Jose Joseph Clk M 12-Jan-06 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

9 0247 Niraj Kumar Aud M 12-Jun-06 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

10 0253 C P Ramachandran Aud M 13-Oct-04 Gen Kannur 07 A CDA Chennai

1 0005 Ram Kumar Mahton Aud M 27-Jun-00 Gen Kanpur 08 A VI,VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

2 0006 Brij Nandan Aud M 10-May-04 Gen Kanpur 08 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

3 0007 Prakash SA M 10-Dec-04 Gen Kanpur 08 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

4 0077 Jai Bir Singh Clk M 8-Jan-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

5 0078 Prakash Kullu SA M 9-Dec-03 ST Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

6 0079 Manoj Kumar Gupta SA M 17-Sep-98 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

7 0080 Veer Singh Gaur SA M 5-May-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

8 0081 Ajay Kumar Pardey SA M 25-Apr-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

9 0082 Amit Kumar Clk M 26-Aug-04 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

10 0084 Alok Kumar Sharma Clk M 24-Feb-05 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

11 0085 Santos Kumar SA M 28-Oct-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

12 0086 Alok Mishra Aud M 6-Oct-00 Gen Kanpur 08 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

13 0100 Birjendra Kumar SA M 2-Sep-03 Gen Kanpur 08 D V 63 VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

14 0308 Arvind Sing Panwar SA M 30-Dec-02 Gen Kanpur 08 B VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun

15 0309 Sukhlal Oraon SA M 15-Mar-04 ST Kanpur 08 B VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun

16 0311 Deeptiman Das SA M 14-Mar-05 Gen Kanpur 08 B VI 70 PCDA(AF) Dehradun

17 0312 S S Pundir SA M 29-Jan-03 Gen Kanpur 08 B VIII PCDA(AF) Dehradun

1 0040 Debasish Pramanick Clk M 3-Feb-04 SC Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

2 0041 Shampa Chatterjee Clk F 28-Feb-05 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

3 0042 Ananda Mondal Clk M 9-Jan-04 SC Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

4 0043 Kamalesh Majhi Clk M 19-May-04 SC Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

5 0044 Shanta Roy Clk F 19-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

6 0045 Sanjay Sinha SA M 11-Sep-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

7 0046 Pradip Paul Clk M 8-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

8 0047 Bharat Narayan Pal Clk M 4-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

9 0048 Debebrata Sarkar Clk M 3-Jun-02 SC Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

10 0049 Sumi Ghosh Clk F 17-May-04 SC Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata
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11 0050 Tarak Nath Mondal Clk M 5-Feb-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

12 0051 Tarak Sarkar Clk M 4-Feb-04 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

13 0052 Amaresh Roy Clk M 13-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

14 0053 Kausik Sil Clk M 9-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 C PCA(Fys) Kolkata

15 0054 Sukesh Dutta Clk M 12-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

16 0055 Asit Pramanik Clk M 1-Apr-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

17 0056 Manisha Mazumder SA F 21-Oct-99 Gen Kolkata 09 C PCA(Fys) Kolkata

18 0063 Prasanta Roy Clk M 14-Feb-05 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

19 0064 Saugata Chakraborty SA M 28-Jan-99 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

20 0065 Kakali Dey Clk F 30-Dec-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

21 0066 P.K.Sahu SA M 13-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

22 0067 Tikeswar Dhal Aud M 11-Aug-06 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

23 0068 A.K.Lenka Clk M 13-Jun-05 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

24 0069 U.C.Sahoo Clk M 24-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

25 0070 R.K.Panda Clk M 13-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

26 0087 Biswajit Bandyopadhyay Clk M 8-Jan-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

27 0088 Sanjoy Basu Clk M 5-Feb-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

28 0089 Chhoteraja Rajbhar Clk M 13-May-04 SC Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

29 0090 Prasanta Kumar Sarkar SA M 11-Feb-03 SC Kolkata 09 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

30 0091 Ashis Kumar Mandal SA M 16-Jan-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

31 0092 Scumyen Chatterjee Aud M 31-Jan-05 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

32 0093 Sukanta Chattopadhyay Aud M 12-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

33 0094 Soumen Mandal Aud M 19-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

34 0095 Biswajit Banerjee Aud M 7-Nov-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A IX 74 PCA(Fys) Kolkata

35 0096 Md.Asadulah Aud M 29-Dec-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

36 0097 Md.Jawed Ahmed SA M 29-Apr-98 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

37 0098 Subrota Kumar Roy Aud M 13-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

38 0116 Pintu Dey SA M 29-Dec-03 Gen Kolkata 09 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

39 0199 Kaushik Pal Clk M 8-Apr-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

40 0200 Partha Mondal Clk M 5-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

41 0201 Atish Sen Clk M 27-May-04 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

42 0202 Sikha K Bansode Clk F 15-Mar-05 SC Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

43 0203 Pranab Kumar Paul Clk M 1-Mar-05 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

44 0204 Rakesh Kumar SA M 7-Mar-03 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

45 0205 Kamakshi Das SA F 6-Aug-94 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

46 0221 Ashok Kumar SA M 4-Mar-98 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

47 0222
Pratik Kumar 

Bhattacharya
Aud M 27-Aug-02 Gen Kolkata 09 A CDA Patna

48 0307 Julita Induar SA F 6-Oct-03 ST Kolkata 09 A PCDA(AF) Dehradun

1 0003
Ranjeet Kumar 

Choudhary
Aud M 1-Feb-05 SC Lucknow 10 A VI 60 VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

2 0004 Ram Mohan Singh Aud M 24-May-04 Gen Lucknow 10 A VI 65 VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow



Paper Marks
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Exemp
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3 0008 Brajesh Kumar Singh Aud M 7-Mar-03 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

4 0009 Deepak Kumar Pandey SA M 10-Oct-02 Gen Lucknow 10 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

5 0012 Binod Kumar Singh Clk M 20-Jul-04 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

6 0013
Dharmendra Kumar 

Singh
Clk M 20-Apr-04 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

7 0015 Paras Nath Gupta SA M 1-Oct-02 Gen Lucknow 10 A PCDA(CC) Lucknow

8 0016 Raj Kumar Saxena Clk M 27-Apr-04 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

9 0017 Ram Nandan Yadav SA M 4-Sep-02 Gen Lucknow 10 A VIII PCDA(CC) Lucknow

10 0083 Sashi Kumar Bhagat Clk M 7-Jan-05 Gen Lucknow 10 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

11 0101 Dilip Kr. Singh SA M 29-Sep-03 Gen Lucknow 10 D VIII 81 PCA(Fys) Kolkata

1 0061 Ashok Kumar SA M 5-Aug-04 Gen Mumbai 11 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

2 0062 Ajay Kumar Rai SA M 21-Oct-04 Gen Mumbai 11 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

3 0102 Chandan Kumar Jha H.Typ. M 11-Oct-02 Gen Mumbai 11 C VIII PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

4 0103 Purushotam Kumar Aud M 15-Nov-02 Gen Mumbai 11 C VIII PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

5 0104 Mahendra Kumar SA M 18-Oct-04 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

6 0105 Rajbir Arun SA M 7-Feb-05 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

7 0106
Rakesh Kumar 

Sinha
SA M 29-Jun-04 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

8 0107 Pintu Saha SA M 26-Mar-03 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

9 0108 Thomas Tigga SA M 18-Oct-04 ST Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

10 0109 Mrinal M. More SA M 10-Oct-02 Gen Mumbai 11 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

11 0134 Debashis Gangopadhyay SA M 24-Mar-03 Gen Mumbai 11 A PCDA(SC) Pune

12 0135 Dhiraj Kumar Jha SA M 16-Apr-03 Gen Mumbai 11 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

13 0136 Ulka A.Patwardhan SA F 29-May-98 Gen Mumbai 11 A PCDA(SC) Pune

14 0137 Sumanta Dutta SA M 4-Apr-03 Gen Mumbai 11 A PCDA(SC) Pune

1 0020 Brij Mohan SA M 23-Dec-02 SC New Delhi 12 A PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

2 0021 Pramod Mahto SA M 9-Jun-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A VI 60 PCDA(WC) Chandigarh

3 0026 Lalit Narayan Sahu SA M 6-Jan-03 Gen New Delhi 12 A VIII CGDA, New Delhi

4 0027 Sarup Singh Aud M 31-Mar-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A CGDA, New Delhi

5 0139 Kalyan Kumar Clk M 9-Jun-03 Gen New Delhi 12 A VIII PCDA, New Delhi

6 0140 Subhasis Banerjee Aud M 6-Aug-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A VI,VIII 61,77 PCDA, New Delhi

7 0141 Pramod Kumar Gupta SA M 28-Jan-99 Gen New Delhi 12 A VI,VII,VIII PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

8 0142 Hasmukh Kumar Pahadia SA M 28-Jan-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A PCDA(SWC) Jaipur

9 0143 Amitava Dhara SA M 14-Jul-03 Gen New Delhi 12 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

10 0144 B K Mandal SA M 23-Dec-02 Gen New Delhi 12 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

11 0150 Sanjeev Kumar SA M 21-Dec-04 Gen New Delhi 12 A VIII CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

12 0260 J. Srinivasan Aud M 9-Jun-06 Gen New Delhi 12 B CDA(AF) New Delhi

13 0303 Sanjay Kumar Sharma Aud M 17-Sep-01 Gen New Delhi 12 A CDA(Army) Meerut

1 0076 Md.Irshad Ahmed Aud M 10-Jan-03 Gen Patna 13 A PCA(Fys) Kolkata

2 0152 Diwakar Mishra Clk M 11-Jul-05 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

3 0153 Diwakar Singh Clk M 23-Jun-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

4 0154 Abhishek Kumar Aud M 12-Aug-05 ST Patna 13 A CDA Patna



Paper Marks
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Hindi

5 0155 Anjani Kumar Clk M 22-May-06 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

6 0156 Dharam Prakash Clk M 16-Mar-06 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

7 0157 Mithlesh Kumar Clk M 1-Jun-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

8 0158 Rajesh Kumar Clk M 12-Jul-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

9 0159 Amit Kumar Clk M 4-Aug-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

10 0160 Vinay Kumar Aud M 18-Feb-00 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

11 0161 Shashi Bhushan Clk M 18-Mar-02 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

12 0162 Jitendra Kumar Clk M 29-Sep-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

13 0163 Sujit Kumar Clk M 10-Aug-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

14 0164 Rakesh Kumar Clk M 12-Sep-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

15 0165 R K Singh Aud M 18-Aug-00 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

16 0166 Binay Kumar Clk M 6-Sep-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

17 0167 Vikas Kumar Clk M 1-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

18 0168 Santosh Kumar Clk M 15-Jan-98 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

19 0169 Gupteshwar Prasad Clk M 1-Oct-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

20 0170 Binod Kumar Clk M 17-Nov-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

21 0171 Sanjay Kumar Clk M 1-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

22 0172 Shailesh Kumar Aud M 1-Nov-99 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

23 0173 Pankaj Kumar Sinha Clk M 4-May-05 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

24 0174 Anand Jee Clk M 28-Apr-05 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

25 0175 Amit Kumar Pandey Clk M 6-Oct-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

26 0176 Sujeet Kumar Clk M 29-Mar-00 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

27 0177 Manoj Kumar Clk M 2-Aug-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

28 0178 P N Jha Clk M 6-Mar-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

29 0179 Kumar Deep Kamal SA M 7-Oct-02 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

30 0180 Pramod Kumar Clk M 1-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

31 0181 Somnath Mallick SA M 26-Feb-98 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

32 0182 Rajiv Ranjan Clk M 7-May-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

33 0183 Sandip Kumar Clk M 10-Apr-01 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

34 0184 Mukesh Kumar Singh Clk M 19-Nov-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

35 0185 Sunil Kumar Singh Clk M 5-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

36 0186 Awadhesh Kumar Singh Clk M 12-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

37 0187 Sudhir Kumar Clk M 21-Jun-02 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

38 0188 Ranjit Kumar Verma SA M 18-Feb-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

39 0189 Sudhir Kumar Clk M 11-Mar-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

40 0190 Prem Prakash Singh Clk M 24-Mar-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

41 0191 Anil Kumar Anil Clk M 2-Aug-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

42 0192 Mahesh Prasad Clk M 2-Jun-00 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

43 0193 Sanjit Kumar SA M 15-Jul-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

44 0194 Dileep Singh Clk M 17-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna
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45 0195 Lakshman Kumar Clk M 25-Sep-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

46 0196 Raman Nagule Clk M 31-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

47 0197 Krishna Kumar Clk M 4-Jun-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

48 0198 Archna Verma SA F 1-Dec-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

49 0206 Ashok Kumar Dey Clk M 14-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

50 0207 Md. Sabir Alam Clk M 17-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

51 0209 Sanjiv Kumar Aud M 2-May-05 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

52 0210 Sandhir Kumar Aud M 7-Mar-03 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

53 0211 Sunil Kumar SA M 30-Oct-96 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

54 0212 Nandan Kumar Aud M 6-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

55 0213 Ranjit Kumar Aud M 2-Jul-01 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

56 0214 Himanshu Kumar Sinha Aud M 10-Apr-03 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

57 0215 Vinoy Kumar Mallick Aud M 15-Jul-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

58 0216 Nirbhay Kumar SA M 7-Oct-02 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

59 0217 Sudhir Kumar Aud M 12-Aug-00 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

60 0219 Satish Kumar Aud M 24-May-04 Gen Patna 13 A VIII CDA Patna

61 0220 P.K. Dutta Aud M 22-Mar-05 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

62 0223 Pankaj Kumar Pandey Aud M 15-Apr-04 Gen Patna 13 A CDA Patna

1 0059 Kumar Niranjan SA M 22-Dec-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 D VIII PCA(Fys) Kolkata

2 0060 Pramod Kumar Aud M 10-Jul-06 Gen Pune 'A' 14 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata

3 0127 C. Prakash CLK M 26-Sep-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A PCDA(SC) Pune

4 0128 Lal Bahadur AUD M 24-Jul-06 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

5 0129 Niraj Bharti AUD M 18-Apr-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

6 0130 Deba Jyoti Sardar SA M 17-Dec-02 SC Pune 'A' 14 A PCDA(SC) Pune

7 0131 Kajal Kumar Samanta SA M 3-Sep-03 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A PCDA(SC) Pune

8 0132 Shrishankar Kumar AUD M 2-May-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

9 0145
S Daniel Ravindran 

Koilrajan
Clk M 14-Jul-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

10 0267 Soumen Kumar Das SA M 13-Mar-03 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A CDA(O) Pune

11 0268 Raj Kumar Roy SA M 28-Dec-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A CDA(O) Pune

12 0269 Anshuman Shrivastava SA M 15-Mar-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII CDA(O) Pune

13 0270 Dharmendra Kumar Jha Aud M 29-Jun-05 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII CDA(O) Pune

14 0271 Nitesh Kamal SA M 14-Jul-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A VIII CDA(O) Pune

15 0272 Manas Kumar Ghosh SA M 27-Sep-04 Gen Pune 'A' 14 A CDA(O) Pune

16 0315 Subhasish Banerjee SA M 6-Aug-03 Gen Pune 'A' 14 D PCA(Fys) Kolkata
Prov (Brd 

Pro.)

1 0118 Sujit Kumar Sardar SA M 10-Apr-03 SC Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune

2 0119 Pankaj Kumar Aud M 27-Jun-05 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

3 0120 Om Prakash Gupta SA M 1-Nov-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

4 0121 Om Prakash Singh CLK M 26-Jun-06 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

5 0122 Niraj Kumar Jha Aud M 7-Jul-06 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

6 0123 Satyendra Prasad Sahu SA M 16-Aug-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune
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7 0124 Rishikesh Kumar SA M 5-Jan-05 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune

8 0125 Ram Bishwas Mahto SA M 14-Oct-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune

9 0126 Ravindra Kumar SA M 29-Oct-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A PCDA(SC) Pune

10 0138 Saket Kumar AUD M 4-Jul-05 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII PCDA(SC) Pune

11 0146 Ajay Kumar SA M 5-Oct-05 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A  VI,VII,VIII CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

12 0147 Sanjay Kumar Choudhary SA M 25-Oct-04 Gen Pune 'B' 15 A VIII CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt.

1 0110 Kum.Asiaya Begumi Clk F 11-Nov-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

2 0111 A.Krishna Mohan Clk M 24-May-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

3 0112
Varanarasimha 

Murthy N
Clk M 30-Dec-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

4 0113 Ahmed Shariff Clk M 27-Jan-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

5 0114 I.Harikrishna Clk M 30-Jun-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

6 0117 A.V.Surya Prakasa Rao Aud M 9-Aug-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 C PCDA(Navy) Mumbai

7 0248 G B Mahesh Babu Clk M 3-Mar-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Chennai

8 0256 Chandrika Prasad SA M 15-Apr-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Bangalore

9 0259 B.Sivagurunathan SA M 3-Feb-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA(R&D) Hyderabad

10 0280 G.Bhanu Prasad   SA M 28-Sep-01 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

11 0281 Sudha Rani R CLK F 7-Jul-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

12 0282 I. Srikanth Babu CLK M 9-May-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

13 0283 M.S.S.Nooka Raju    AUD M 15-Feb-01 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

14 0284  Ravi R CLK M 7-Jul-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

15 0285 Sree Sai Prasad.M CLK M 26-May-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

16 0286 Tapan Kumar Das SA M 5-May-04 SC Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

17 0287 T. Rohini Prakash CLK F 18-Oct-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

18 0288 Rajesh Kumar Doley  SA M 30-Sep-04 ST Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

19 0289  K. Venkateswara Rao CLK M 13-Apr-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

20 0290 Partha Saha SA M 22-Sep-03 SC Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

21 0291  Pardha Saradhi .B CLK M 15-Feb-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

22 0292 B. Shyam Sundar SA M 25-Jul-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

23 0293 A. Srinivasa Rao CLK M 11-Apr-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

24 0294 G. Srinivas CLK M 19-Jan-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

25 0295 Ananta Narayan Dash SA M 17-Feb-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

26 0296 Chubamongba Jamir SA M 3-Nov-03 ST Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

27 0297 C.K. Jagadish Kumar SA M 13-Sep-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

28 0298 S.V. Sita Rama Murthy CLK M 21-Feb-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

29 0299  Gunturu V.Subba Rao CLK M 12-Apr-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

30 0300 P.S.Chandra Shekhar Aud M 3-Jan-05 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

31 0301 Mohan Kumar Pasumarthi Aud M 18-Oct-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A IX 66 CDA Secunderabad

32 0302 M.Udaya Sankar Aud M 30-Apr-04 Gen Secunderabad 16 A CDA Secunderabad

33 0313 Prabhakar Kumar SA M 5-Sep-03 Gen Secunderabad 16 B PCDA(AF) Dehradun



CC Centre No. of candidates

1 Allahabad 19

2 Bangalore 12

3 Chennai 16

4 Dehradun 11

5 Guwahati 12

6 Jabalpur 11

7 Kannur 10

8 Kanpur 17

9 Kolkata 48

10 Lucknow 11

11 Mumbai 14

12 New Delhi 13

13 Patna 62

14 Pune-A 16

15 Pune-B 12

16 Secunderabad 33

Total 317

SUMMARY (CENTER WISE)

SAS Part-II Examination, November, 2009



Sl. No. Organisation No. of candidates Roll Nos.

1 PCDA(CC) Lucknow 18 0001-0018

2 PCDA(WC) Chandigarh 03 0019-0021

3 PCDA(NC) Jammu 04 0022-0025

4 CGDA New Delhi 02 0026-0027

5 PCDA(Pensions) Allahabad 12 0028-0039

6 PCA(Fys.) Kolkata 65 0040-0101, 0315-0317

7 PCDA(Navy) Mumbai 16 0102-0117

8 PCDA(SC) Pune 21 0118-0138

9 PCDA New Delhi 02 0139-0140

10 PCDA(SWC) Jaipur 02 0141-0142

11 CDA(BR) Delhi Cantt. 09 0143-0151

12 CDA Patna 72 0152-0223

13 CDA Chennai 30 0224-0253

14 CDA Bangalore 03 0254-0256

15 CDA(R&D) Bangalore 02 0257-0258

16 CDA(R&D) Hyderabad 01 259

17 CDA(AF) New Delhi 01 260

18 CDA Jabalpur 06 0261-0266

19 CDA(O) Pune 06 0267-0272

20 CDA Guwahati 07 0273-0279

21 CDA Secunderabad 23 0280-0302

22 CDA(Army) Meerut 01 0303

23 PCDA(AF) Dehradun 11 0304-0314

24 PCDA(R&D) New Delhi Nil

25 CDA(PD) Meerut Nil

26 CDA(Training) Meerut Nil

27 CDA(CSD) Mumbai Nil

28 CDA(IDS) New Delhi Nil

29 CDA(Funds) Meerut Nil

TOTAL 317

SAS Part-II Examination, November, 2009

ORGANISATION-WISE ROLL NO. ALLOTTED


